

# **Market Announcement**

16 September 2020

# Peak Resources Limited (ASX: PEK) – Suspension from Official Quotation

### **Description**

The securities of Peak Resources Limited ('PEK') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of PEK, pending the release of an announcement regarding its board composition.

## **Issued by**

### **Belinda Giles**

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Shannon Nicholson
Listings Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)
ASX Compliance Pty Ltd
Level 40, Central Park,
152-158 St George's Terrace
Perth WA 6000
Tel 9224 0000

16 September 2020

By Email: <a href="mailto:tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au">tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au</a>, Shannon.Nicholson@asx.com.au

Dear Shannon,

#### **REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION**

Peak Resources Limited (ASX: PEK), (the "Company") requests a voluntary suspension in the trading of the Company's securities, effective immediately.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2, the Company provides the following information in connection with this request:

- A voluntary suspension is necessary following the Company's trading halt initiated on 14
   September 2020 pending an announcement to the ASX regarding its Board composition and the status of the requisition notice previously received;
- 2. The Company requests that the voluntary suspension remain in place until the Company is in a position to make an announcement, which is expected to be no later than Thursday 17 September 2020;
- 3. The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension request should not be granted; and
- 4. The Company is not aware of any further information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Yours sincerely,

#### **Graeme Scott**

Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary Peak Resources Limited